CONSTRUCTION —
- Back constructed of a welded armature consisting of 14 gauge
tubing and 3/16" flat bar, and is molded into the foam

- Fully welded side frames are constructed of powder coated 14
gauge, 15/8" round steel tubing and 3/16" thick stretchers.

- Fully welded seat frame is constructed of powder coated 11 gauge,
1x1/2"and 1x 2" steel tubing, and 1/8" and 3/16" thick formed steel

FEATURES -

- 11-gauge internal steel seat frame for enhanced structural integrity
- All fasteners are tamper-resistant

- Steel seat pan conceals upholstery staples

- Clean-out space between seat and back

- Nylon glides are non-removable and protect floors from damage

components

- Plywood seat panel is covered with a hytrel elastomer composite
that retains its original shape for long life and enhanced comfort

- Foam contains environmentally-friendly bio-based materials, and is
California TB117-2013 Compliant

Width

Depth

Height

Seat Width
Seat Depth
Seat Height
Arm Height
COM Yard Back
COM Yard Arm
COM Yard Seat
Weight

Weight Rating*

45 Goodrich Drive,
Kitchener ON, N2C 0B8

ﬂ ]
SW6501HD-0A
Guest Chair, open arms

255
27
345
21

19
185
26
125
75

62 Ibs
500 Ibs

T +1877395 2623
F +1877 395 6270

D 0
SW6501HD-CA
Guest Chair, closed arms

=

SW6508HD-0A
31" Guest Chair, open arms

|
J-M
SW6508HD-CA

31" Guest Chair, closed
arms

255 355 355
27 27 27
345 345 345
21 31 31

19 9 19
18.5 18.5 185
26 26 26
125 15 15

2 - 2

75 1 1

83 Ibs 93 Ibs 114 Ibs
500 Ibs 750 Ibs 750 Ibs

E sales@stancehealthcare.com
stancebh.com

* Certified to BIFMA X5.4-2012 Standard. Weights listed are extrapolated
from the Seating Durability and Drop Test procedures of this standard.

OPTIONS —

- Choice of wood, polyurethane or solid surface arm
caps

- Custom frame finishes available

- Also available as a Glider Chair

- Contrasting fabrics

- Moisture barrier

- Added weight

- Bolt-to-floor brackets

2 @ Stance



