- · Back constructed of a welded armature consisting of 14 gauge tubing and 3/16" flat bar, and is molded into the foam
- $\cdot\,$ Fully welded side frames are constructed of powder coated 14 gauge, 15/8" round steel tubing and 3/16" thick stretchers.
- · Fully welded seat frame is constructed of powder coated 11 gauge, 1 x 1/2" and 1 x 2" steel tubing, and 1/8" and 3/16" thick formed steel components
- · Plywood seat panel is covered with a hytrel elastomer composite that retains its original shape for long life and enhanced comfort
- \cdot Foam contains environmentally-friendly bio-based materials, and is California TB117-2013 Compliant

FEATURES -

- · 11-gauge internal steel seat frame for enhanced structural integrity
- · All fasteners are tamper-resistant
- · Steel seat pan conceals upholstery staples
- · Clean-out space between seat and back
- · Nylon glides are non-removable and protect floors from damage

OPTIONS -

- · Choice of wood, polyurethane or solid surface arm
- Custom frame finishes available
- · Also available as a Glider Chair
- Contrasting fabrics
- · Moisture barrier
- · Added weight
- · Bolt-to-floor brackets











	SW6501HD-OA Guest Chair, open arms	SW6501HD-CA Guest Chair, closed arms	SW6508HD-OA 31" Guest Chair, open arms	SW6508HD-CA 31" Guest Chair, closed arms
Width	25.5	25.5	35.5	35.5
Depth	27	27	27	27
Height	34.5	34.5	34.5	34.5
Seat Width	21	21	31	31
Seat Depth	19	19	19	19
Seat Height	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
Arm Height	26	26	26	26
COM Yard Back	1.25	1.25	1.5	1.5
COM Yard Arm	-	2	-	2
COM Yard Seat	.75	.75	1	1
Weight	62 lbs	83 lbs	93 lbs	114 lbs
Weight Rating*	500 lbs	500 lbs	750 lbs	750 lbs





